GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 2015
TO BE ANSWERED ON 30.07.2018

Degree Courses

12015. SHRI SUNIL KUMAR SINGH:
SHRI A.T. NANA PATIL:
SHRI SUMEDHANAND SARSWATI:
DR. RAM SHANKAR KATHERIA:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to start professional degree courses along with graduation course in Universities for students from coming session;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government is aware that professional degree courses along with graduation courses would be started in all the States of country;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the names of States of country where these degree courses are likely to be started including Rajasthan;

(e) whether the Government has a provision for separate budget for professional degree courses along with graduation; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(DR. SATYA PAL SINGH)

(a) to (f): The matter of introduction of B.A. (Professional), B.Sc. (Professional) and

B.Com. (Professional) is under consideration.
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